

School District in which Buffalo Academy of Science Charter School II is Located Public and Nonpublic Schools in the Same Geographic Area as Buffalo Academy of Science Charter School II

Lisa Long, Executive Director

:

Notice of Receipt of and Pending Action on Charter School Renewal with Revision

October 1, 2024

Μ

Buffalo Academy of Science Charter School II 140600861185 Buffalo City School District Buffalo City School District 10/31/2024 (30 calendar days) Renewal with Revision 8/28/2020-6/30/2025 7/1/2025-6/30/2030 NA K-5, 9-12 K-5, 9-12; 720 A revision requested by this The charter school's district of location is required to provide the following required documentation to the Charter School Office:

- 1. A copy of the public hearing notice, at the
- 2. Written confirmation that this hearing was held, no later than the following the hearing.
- 3. Copies of any and all written records or comments generated from this hearing within after the hearing.
- 4. (____0 Tw Tw5bE 0041.48iarill]T0 Taeo fr9.359 Stari4.5 (m) wrD7.6 5(h)2.3 (e)9.5 (gri-6.6 (r)9.5 (g/-3.